AIUCBDEWA
(Equality and Empowerment)

Cell: 87908 52888, 97748 40641

ALL INDIA UCO BANK DIVYANGJAN EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION (AIUCBDEWA)

Regd. No. 113 / 2023

Plot No. LIG-2-254, UDA Colony, Rajiv Nagar, Near Central Ayurved, Payakapuram, Vijayawada-520015

AIUCBDEWA/CIR/2021-24/41

Date -17/03/2024

To The MD & CEO UCO Bank ,HO Kolkata

Subject: Celebrating One Year: Launch of ALL INDIA UCO BANK DIVYANGJAN EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION Website

Respected Sir,

We are writing to bring to your attention a significant initiative undertaken by the Divyangjan employees of UCO Bank on completion of first year of Foundation on 17.03.2024, we believe it will greatly benefit our community and contribute to the bank's commitment to social welfare and inclusion.

It gives me immense pleasure to inform you that the ALL INDIA UCO BANK DIVYANGJAN EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION (AIUCBDEWA) has launched its official website i.e https://aiucbdewa.org on Completion of First year of inception. This website serves as a unified platform for all Divyangjan employees across UCO Bank branches and offices to gather, share knowledge, exchange information, and stay updated with the latest initiatives and developments from the Government of India's aimed at uplifting the Divyangjan community.

The website aims to foster a sense of community and belonging among Divyangjan employees by providing them with a space to connect, collaborate, and support each other. Through this platform, employees can access resources, engage in discussions, and participate in initiatives aimed at promoting inclusivity and accessibility within the bank and beyond.

Some key features of the website include:

- 1. Knowledge Sharing: Divyangjan employees can share their experiences, insights, and best practices to empower each other professionally and personally.
- 2. Information Exchange: The website will provide updates on government schemes, policies, and initiatives relevant to Divyangjan employees, ensuring they stay informed about their rights and entitlements.
- 3. Awareness Programs: We plan to organize awareness programs, workshops, and training sessions on disability rights, accessibility, and inclusion to enhance understanding and sensitivity among all bank employees.
- 4. Support Network: The website will facilitate networking opportunities, enabling Divyangjan employees to connect with mentors, advocates, and support groups within the bank and the wider community.

Communication Address: Narendra Ila Appartment ,Krishnanager , Agartala Tripura west .Pin :799001 Email : ucodivyangjanemployees@gmail.com

Follow us in Social Media

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/allindiaucobankdivyangjan

Twitter: https://twitter.com/ucodivyangjan

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/allindiaucodivyangjanemployees



Cell: 87908 52888, 97748 40641

ALL INDIA UCO BANK DIVYANGJAN EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION (AIUCBDEWA)

Regd. No. 113 / 2023

Plot No. LIG-2-254, UDA Colony, Rajiv Nagar, Near Central Ayurved, Payakapuram, Vijayawada-520015

We believe that by creating this platform, we can strengthen the sense of belonging and solidarity among Divyangjan employees, foster a more inclusive workplace culture, and contribute to the bank's broader mission of social responsibility and sustainable development.

We kindly request your support and encouragement in promoting this initiative among all employees and stakeholders. Your endorsement will undoubtedly lend credibility and visibility to our efforts, further amplifying the impact we seek to achieve.

Thank you for considering our proposal. We are excited about the possibilities that this website holds and look forward to your positive response and continued support.

Yours sincerely,

FOR ALL INDIA UCO BANK DIVYANGJAN FMPLOYEES WELFAREM BOOK BATTON Subhrangshu Bhakta Chowdhury General Secretary

Subhrangshu Bhakta Chowdhury

General Secretary

FOR ALL INDIA UCO BANK DIVYANGJAM
EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION

A. STEEMU
President

Akkisetty Sreenivasulu
President

Akkisetty Sreenivasulu

President

CC to:

1 .Executive Director's for information

2.All corporate GMs for information

3. All Zonal Managers for Information

4.All Training Centers for Information

Communication Address: Narendra Ila Appartment ,Krishnanager , Agartala Tripura west .Pin :799001

Email: ucodivyangjanemployees@gmail.com

Follow us in Social Media

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/allindiaucobankdivyangjan

Twitter: https://twitter.com/ucodivyangjan

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/allindiaucodivyangjanemployees